unrler existing law" , A-5382-07T3 page 28

The Township will address its fair share obligation with a
priority focus on securing credits for rounds I and 2 which

I I -

6.

included a rehabilitation obligation of forty four (44) units and
^ 1987-1999 prior round obligation of one hundred sixty six
(166) credits.

Open Space Plan adopted in 2002: The Open Space plan identified the
following areas of concern: Recreation demand exceeds available open
space; drinking water supply relies on aquifer recharge areas; upland
forests need protection lrom encroaching development;

[...]

any growth share methotlology woukl be valid anrler eristing law" , A-
5382-07T3 page 28

The Township will address its fair share obligation with a priority focus on
securing credits for rounds 1 and 2 that included a rehabilitation obligation
of forfy four (44) units and a 1987-1999 prior round obligation of one
hundred sixty six (166) credits.

Franklin Township Wastewater Management Plan; Gloucester County Non-
consolidated District Wastervater Management Planning Area. The County
and Township have been working together on a dlaft Wastewater Management
plan for the Township. Depending on the final draft document and subsequent